503826860 05/16/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3873510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEALTH CORPORATION - RAMBAM	05/16/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAMBAM MED-TECH	
Street Address:	8 HA'ALIYA STREET	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	31096	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980530

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (203) 423-0235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROY D. GROSS

Address Line 1: 138 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY
Address Line 4: WILTON, CONNECTICUT 06897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06270-P0002A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=signed\_assignment\_Rambam\_004\_US#page1.tif source=signed\_assignment\_Rambam\_004\_US#page2.tif

PATENT 503826860 REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0455

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

**HEALTH CORPORATION – RAMBAM** having a business address of 8 HA'ALIYA STREET, HAIFA 31096, ISRAEL

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

**RAMBAM MED-TECH** having a business address of 8 HA'ALIYA STREET, HAIFA 31096, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled, 'METHODS AND KITS FOR ASSESSING HEPARANASE PROCOAGULANT ACTIVITY, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING HEPARANASE, AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF COAGULATION RELATED DISORDERS'

as described in U.S. Application No. 13/980,530 of September 10, 2013 which is a 371 National Stage of PCT Application No. PCT/IL2012/000027 of January 18, 2012 which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/433,529 of January 18, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/551,939 of October 27, 2011.

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Assignor: HEALTH CORPORATION – RAMBAM

Printed name	e: Ronya	Rub	instein, & Develop fedical Co	Adv. meni Unit
	Kindy	J	10.	<u>-</u> 16
Date:			10-	J. 10

PATENT REEL: 038598 FRAME: 0456

Witness:	Be	hai	Non	An	/
Printed nar	me: _	Na	lav	Ben	Haim
Date:		16.5	. 16	<i>1</i>	